CH \$40.00 88942;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/23/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epsagon Ltd.	
Street Address:	45 Rotchild Boulevards St.	
City:	Tel-Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Entity Type:	Company: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88942363	EPSAGON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Jansen
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23763-02164-5706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Chung
SIGNATURE:	/jchung/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Epsagon Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Epsagon Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Epsagon Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Epsagon Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Epsagon Release of Security Interest#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0501

900647577

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September 23, 2021, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Lender") in favor of EPSAGON LTD., an Israeli company with its principal place of business located at 45 Rotchild Boulevards St., Tel-Aviv, Israel ("Company").

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents, trademarks, and mask works described in Exhibits A, B, C, and D attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") under certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements (the "Security Agreements") dated as of May 4, 2020 and February 10, 2021 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreements, and Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

LENDER:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation	n
DocuSigned by:	
By: Sam Albiston	
Name:	
Title:Vice President	

•	

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks²

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Status	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
EPSAGON	United States	Registered	88942363	December 29, 2020
EPSAGON	EU	Pending	18240686	May 18, 2020

² The Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 007194/0134.

SVB Confidential TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0506